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RTI REQUEST DETAILS

Registration No. : ' NITMG/R/T/24/00099 Date of Receipt : + 17/12/2024

= . Department of Higher Education on 17/12/2024 With Reference Numbe:
Transferred From : 5y ony R /E4/08317/6

CP10O of TS-1II Section is dealing with 31 MITs and [IEST Shibpur, which are |
Centrally Funded Autonomous Technical Institution governed by N‘(TSERJ
Act, 2007 and First Statutes framed thereunder. This Ri'l application js .
herehy transferred to P£Os of all the Institutes under section 6 (3) of RTI Act, .'
2005 with the request to furnish the information to the applicant directly, if |
available. !

Reinarks ;

I

Electronicallw Fnglish !

Type of Receipt :  Transferred from Othes Language of Request : f
Public Authority

Namie : Ramesn Loganathan Gender : Male

Door No 1704, Opp to Civil Hospital, , 1st Cross Roaq, Robertsonpet, KGF,

Address: | pin 563122
State 1 Kamnataka Country : India
o I S W B
Phon¢ No. : | +91-8153262015 Mobile No.: +91-9901196254

Email : ramesh0304@gmail.com

Lducation Status : Graduatc

Status(Rural/Urban) : ' Urban
Letter No. : | Details not provided Letter Date :  Details not provided

Requester Below | N Indi
Is ugm‘\l.u‘ !L!t:l\\ No Citizenship Status ndian
Poverty Line ?:

0 (Reeeived by Payment Gateway
Amount Paid : Department of Higher Mode of Payment
' Education)
Does it concern the life No(Normal) Ambika Rai |
or Liberty of a Person ? Request Pertains to : I
; |
|

| Dear Department of HIGHER EDUCATION

f Kindly provide information for the below request

|
‘i 1) How many institutions/ organization/ industry are under Dcaartment of

 HIGHER EDUCATION ~yp r. bally wle p.oHE

+ 2) Under your Departinent/ Institutions/ Organization/ Research: bedy, How many S lS p
3 Q N o , . » J
Information Sought : I contractor cimployees supplying agency or firms are.there iso

|
%: 3) Under your Department/ Institutions/ Organization/ Research body, How many |
! Skilled Contract employees are working -

4) Under your Depatctment/ Tnstitutions/ Organization/ Research body, How many
Skilled contract employees are get Iiqual Pay for Bqual work , as per the ;1[1;1&:5?-;(!

order by court in 2019 L“l:luri m 4@“0‘-05 . mah”_“ | Yotuw mlf\')}"’ u'}

Dear Department of HIGHER EDUCATION l, “’DVW"
Original RTI Text :

Kindly provide information for the below requesi

(A pes Poird" no -3 )
2 — Sl empleyes - S, nos,

N \uedQ“' OHE noes



35

1) How many institutions/ organization/ industry are under Department of
HIGHER EDUCATICN

2) Under your Departiment/ Iastitutions/ Organization/ Research body. How many
contractor cinployees suppiying avency or firms arc there

3) Uniizr your Department/ [nstitutions/ Organization/ Rescarch body, Low many
5killed Contract employees arc working

4) Under your Departnient/ Institutinns/ Organization/ Research body, How many
Skilled contract 2mployees are get Iigual Pay for Equal work , as per the attached
order by court in 2019



Reply for the online RTI application of Mr, Vinod Kumar.

Skno
L

RTI Query

I hereby seek the following information |

under the RTI Act, 2005 regarding the pay
scale for the following Technical Assistant
and Senoir Technical Assistant working in
different educational institutes like IITs,
NITs, Central University & Central
Research  Institutes under  Central
Government in 4%, 5% 6" & 7% pay
commission.

- NIT Meghalaya Reply
Pay Scale 4th | 5th 6th 7th
. PB-2 (Rs
Tochoical | NA | NA | 9300-34800), | | PaY
ssistan Rs 4200 eve
— ——— e |
Senior
Technical NA | NA NA NA
Assistant

Pu Mommall
PUBLR‘H'HJW{H"?L‘GN OFFICER
T 9L . H Yy
NIT MEGHALAYA



[Reply for the online RTI application of Som Krishan.

‘Skno | RTI query ) | NIT Meghalaya Reply o
Under Section 6(3) of RTI Act, 2005, the RTI application =
is being transferred partially, with a request to provide the
total nymber of male and female professors with
1 | disabilities separately in Institutions of National Nil
Importance along with a disability-wise and discipline-
wise classification of these professors, directly to the
applicant.

/ N
Public Information El'ﬁﬁ' ar

Wh it
ON OFFICER
PUBLIC INFORMAT!
Y, " e
NIT MEGHALAYA



/ / RTI REQUEST DETAILS
Registration No. : | NITMG/R/T/25/00025 Date of Receipt : | 23/04/2025

Department of Higher Education on 23/04/2025 With Reference Number :

Transferred From : | 1, o0 en 2 /E/25/01531/6

This RTI application is hereby transferred under section 6 (3) of RTI Act,
Remarks : | 2005 with the request to furnish the information to the applicant directly, if

available.
Electronically English
Type of Receipt :  Transferred from Other Language of Request ;
Public Authority _
Name :  Som Krishan Gender : | Male

Address : Nihri, Mandi, Pin: 175038
State : | Himachal Pradesh Country : | India
Phone No. : Details not provided Mobile No. : | +91-9805841330
Email :  somkrish600@gmail.com

Status(Rural/Urban) : = Rural Education Status : ' Above Graduate
Letter No, : | Details not provided Letter Date :  Details not provided
Is Requester Below | No Indian

Poverty Line ? : Citizenship Status

0 (Received by Payment Gateway

Amount Paid : | Department of Higher Mode of Payment
Education)

l Does it concern the life ' No(Normal)
or Liberty of a Person ? . Request Pertains to :

Under Section 6(3) of RTI Act, 2005, the RTI application is being transferred
partially, with a request to provide the total number of male and female

Information Seught : | professors with disabilitics separately in Institutions of National Importance
along with a disability-wise and discipline-wise classification of these professors,
directly to the applicant.

Query: Kindly provide the total number of male and female professors with
disabilities separately in State Government Universities, State Government Open

Original RTI Text : | Universities, Central Universities, Central Open Universities, and Institutions of
National Importance along with a disability-wise and discipline-wise
classification of these professors.
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01

RTI query

money paid by the institute for
Ielectricity charges in the Bijni
Complex and Hostels during the
period January 2024 to December
2024. The information may be
provided as per the given template.
Note that the information is required
for every month.

Please Ev?de the total amount of |

L

Reply for the online RTI application of Mr. Kalpajyoti Saikia (Application NITI\jIG/R/E/25/00009)._

NIT Meghalaya Reply

e Please pay_ an amount of ¥ 3538/- (Rupe;s_Th_ree_ -

Thousand Five Hundred Thirty Eight) only being
photocopying/scanning charges for 1769 page

vouchers.

(as per Section 4 of the Right To Information rule,
2012 the photocopying rate is T2/-per page).

The Institute does not maintain data as requested
template by you and the electricity bills may

generate any date of the month.

b

Public Information Officer

Y S

You are requested to make necessary ITayment through online transaction only and submit the
transaction details/receipt to the Institute (ar.estt@nitm.ac.in) for further necessary action from our
part. The Institute’s Ac_count No. is 32047142365(IFSC: SI?IN0009105).




01

Sl

/O;b!c,
Reply for the online RTI application of Mr. Kalpajyoti Saikia (Application NITMG/R/E/25/00010).
RTI query NIT Meghalaya Reply
Please provide the total number of hostels in the institute 14
from January 2024 to December 2024.

PUBL!C Im?mlﬂﬁ .

N[T MEGHALAYP.

ficer

CER



Reply for the online RTI application'of M vam.

Sl.no

RTI query

NIT Meghalaya Reply '

Provide a branch-wise table of the number of registered
students and placed students for B.Tech/B.E. students in the
placement season of 2023-24.

Provide branch-wise data for the average, median, and

highest CTC offered to B.Tech/B.E. students in the
placement season of 2023-24.
Provide institute-wide data for the overall average and
median CTC offered to B.Tech/B.E. students in the
placement season of 2023-24.

Provide a list of the top 10 companies, mentioning the
number of offers and the CTC offered, sorted in descending
order based on the highest CTC offered to B.Tech/B.E.

| students in the placement season of 2023-24.

Annexure-I

Annexure-I1

\

S
\. "\r)‘h"
Pub ]@Hi

PUBLN]l%%%i WER

NIT MEGHALAYA



Annexure-I
Response from NIT Meghalaya
B | SI No. 1 SINo.2 o SINo.3
Branch No. of No. of Average Median Highest Overall | Overall |
= students students Package Package Package Average | Median |
Registered | Placed (LPA) (LPA) (LPA) Package | Package
1 | ary | aryy |
CSE 27 14 15.64 7.3 46.3
ECE 32 21 7.75 6.5 12
'EEE 22 18 8.61 6 19.48 10.71 6.5
ME 24 17 | 1172 6.5 19.48
CE 22 9 12.13 6.5 19.48
>
0
24 Ll ' \ll’ HUBLICINFORMATION OFFICER
NI R gl Rl ARITeT

NIT MEGHALAYA



Annexure-11

SINo.4
SI No Top 10 Companies No. of offers CTC offered
(LPA)
[ 1 Amazon 2 46.3
2 ~ UKG 1 1512
3 BPCL 14 19.48
4 Power Grid 2 : 19.2
5 Morgan Stanley 1 13.78
6 MECON 1 12.63
7 Winjit Technologies Pvt. Ltd. . 3 12
8 Vedanta Limited 3 11.45
9 Aviz Network 2 10 -
10 ) HCL 1 0
Z
P
i’ublimmlﬂm
K‘ PUBNEH @M&%ﬂq’gm“
T

NIT MEGHALAYA
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Reply for the online RTI application of Mr. Iniyan E. -
SLno RTI query NIT Meghalaya Reply
Number of general, OBC, SC, ST permanent | Not  Applicable to NIT
teaching and permanent non-teaching | Meghalaya

01 faculties(assistant professor, associate professor,
professor) in National institute of technology
Tiruchirappalli, Central University of Tamil Nadu.
Number of vacant positions of general, OBC, SC, ST | Not  Applicable  to NIT |
permanent teaching and permanent non-teaching | Meghalaya
02 faculties(assistant professor, associate professor,
professor) from National institute of technology
Tiruchirappalli, Central University of Tamil Nadu. .
Total Number of general, OBC, SC, ST students who | Not  Applicable to  NIT
enrolled and finished Phd from National institute of | Meghalaya

technology Tiruchirappalli, Central University of |
Tamil Nadu from beginning of the institutes.

|03

Total number of suicidal attempts from all IITs and | There is no suicide attempts case
NITs from beginning of the institutes. Among them | in NIT Meghalaya from

number of students from general, OBC, SC, ST. the beginning of the

Institutes.

Total number of suicides from all IITs and NITs | There is no suicide case

from beginning of the institutes. Among them | in NIT Meghalaya from

number of students from general, OBC, SC, ST. the beginning of the

Institutes. !

04

05
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Establishment section NITM <estt.office@nitm.ac.in>

7 /

Online RTI application of Mr. Iniyan E-reg

2 messages

Establishment section NITM <estt.office@nitm.ac.in> 10 March 2025 at 13:13
To: DSW Office <sw.office@nitm.ac.in>, Brapsimon Bareh <barehbrapsimon@gmail.com>

Cc: Dean Student Welfare <deansw@nitm.ac.in>, Chief Warden NIT Meghalaya <chief_warden@nitm.ac.in>, Chief " _warden Office

<cw.office@nitm.ac.in>, Assistant Registrar Establishment <ar.estt@nitm.ac.in>, "Mr. Mebanshan Kupar Raplang"
<m.raplang@nitm.ac.in>, Khoman Kumar <khoman.kumar@nitm.ac.in>

Dear Sir/Madam,

Please find attached herewith the online RTI applications ( NITMG/R/T/25/00006 ) received from Mr. Iniyan E on 07.03.2025. Query
pertains to the Dean SW Section.

In view of the above, I kindly request you to provide the necessary information as per the queries mentioned in the applications.

TH* JK YOU AND BEST REGARDS

ESTABLISHMENT SECTION (ES)

NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY MEGHALAYA (NITM)
BIJNI COMPLEX, LAITUMKHRAH,

SHILLONG - 793003, MEGHALAYA, INDIA

2 attachments

_@ Iniyan E_07.30.25.docx
15K

@ RTIDetails_INIYAN E_07.03.25.doc

SW Office <sw.office@nitm.ac.in> 10 March 2025 at 15:39
To: Establishment section NITM <estt.office@nitm.ac.in>

Cc; ™ aan Student Welfare <deansw@nitm.ac.in>, Chief Warden NIT Meghalaya <chief_warden@nitm.ac.in>, Chief_warden Office
<Cn. hce@mtm ac.in>, Assistant Registrar Establishment <ar.estt@nitm.ac.in>, "Mr. Mebanshan Kupar Raplang"
<m.raplang@nitm.ac.in>, Khoman Kumar <khoman.kumar@nitm.ac.in>

Dear Sir,
Please find attached the RTI response for your information and needful action, please.

Thanks & Regards
SW Office
NIT Meghalaya

[Quoted text hidden]

@ Iniyan E_07.30.25.docx
15K



Reply for the online R’ RTI apphcatlon of Mr. Imyan E.

Sl.no

01

02

03

04

S

RTI query

| Number Eg_eaarzr OB_C, SC, ST permanent Qchﬁg and

permanent non-teaching faculties(assistant
associate professor, professor) in National institute of
technology Tiruchirappalli, Central University of Tamil
Nadu.

professor,

| Number of vacant p0s1t10ns s of general OBC, SC, ST

permanent teaching and  permanent  non- -teaching

faculties(assistant professor, associate professor, professor)
from National

institute of technology Tiruchirappalli,

Central University of Tamil Nadu.

| Total Number of general OBC, SC, ST students who

enrolled and finished Phd from National institute of
technology Tiruchirappalli, Central University of Tamil
Nadu from beginning of the institutes.

NIT Meghalaya Reply

Not Applicable to NIT
Meghalaya

Not Applicable to NIT
Meghalaya

Not Applicable to NIT
Meghalaya

| Total number of suicidal attempts ts from all IITs and NITs

from beginning of the institutes. Among them number of
students from general, OBC, SC, ST.

'?otal—nurrFer o—fsuicﬁes—frogalﬁTs—and—NIﬁ from 1

beginning of the institutes. Among them number of
students from general, OBC, SC, ST.

M

There is no suicidal
attempt in NIT
Meghalaya from the
beginning of the
Institutes.

in NIT Meghalaya from
the beginning of the
Institutes.

Public Information Officer

NIT Meghalaya

There is no suicide case

|



o 2

Registration No. :

Transferred From :

Remarks :

Type of Receipt :

Name :

Address :

State :

Phone No. :

Email :
Status(Rural/Urban) :
Letter No. :

|
Is Requester Below '
Poverty Line ? :

Amount Paid :

Does it concern the life
or Liberty of a Person ?

Information Sought :

Original RTI Text :

<
W

\\
f
//.
o
RTI REQUEST DETAILS
NITMG/R/T/25/00006 Date of Receipt :  07/03/2025

Department of Higher Education on 07/03/2025 With Reference Number ;
DOHED/R/E/25/01146/1

Point Nos.1 to3 pertains to NIT-Tiruchirappalli, therefore, hereby transfer to
the Institute for providing information directly to the applicant under section
6(3) of RTI Act, 2005. Point Nos.4 and 5: This RTI application is hereby
transferred under section 6 (3) of RTI Act, 2005 with the request to furnish
the information to the applicant directly, if available.

Electronically English
Transferred from Other Language of Request :

Public Authority

INIYAN E Gender : | Male

C 35V O C Street, Block 2, Neyveli, Pin:607801
Tamilnadu Country : | India
Details not provided Mobile No. : +91-8015442312

iniyanelangovanl 9@gmail.com

Urban Education Status : Graduate

Details not provided Letter Date : Details not provided
NG Citizenship Status e

0 (Received by Payment Gateway
Department of Higher Mode of Payment

Education)

No(Normal)

Request Pertains to :

1.Number of general, OBC, SC, ST permanent teaching and permanent non
teaching faculties(assistant professor, associate professor, professor) in National
institute of technology Tiruchirappalli, Central University of Tamil Nadu.
2.Number of vacant positions of general, OBC, SC, ST permanent teaching and
permanent non teaching faculties(assistant professor, associate professor,
professor) from National institute of technology Tiruchirappalli, Central
University of Tamil Nadu.

3.Total Number of general, OBC, SC, ST students who enrolled and finished Phd
from National institute of technology Tiruchirappalli, Central University of Tamil
Nadu from beginning of the institutes.

4.Total number of suicidal attempts from all IITs and NITs from beginning of the
institutes. Among them number of students from general, OBC, SC, ST.

5.Total number of suicides from all IITs and NITs from beginning of the
institutes. Among them number of students from general, OBC, SC, ST.

1.Number of general, OBC, SC, ST permanent teaching and permanent non
teaching faculties(assistant professor, associate professor, professor) in National
institute of technology Tiruchirappalli, Central University of Tamil Nadu.
2.Number of vacant positions of general, OBC, SC, ST permanent teaching and
permanent non teaching faculties(assistant professor, associate professor,
professor) from National institute of technology Tituchirappalli, Central
University of Tamil Nadu.



3.Total Number of general, OBC, SC, ST students who cnrolled and finished Phd
! from National institute of technology Tiruchirappalli, Central University of Tamil
: Nadu from beginning of the institutes.
‘ 4.Total number of suicidal attempts from all IITs and NITs from beginning of the
" institutes. Among them number of students from general, OBC, SC, ST.
i 5.Total number of suicides from all IITs and NITs from beginning of the
. institutes. Among them number of students from general, OBC, SC, ST.




Reply for the online RTI application of Mr. Prakash Kotecha.

::; RTI query NIT Meghalaya Reply
Please provide a copy of the electricity bills for the | Please pay an amount of X 3,744/- fR_upees
past 12 months (January 2024 to December 2024). Three Thousand Seven Hundred Forty Four
Rupees) only being photocopying/scanning
01 charges for 1,872 page vouchers.

(as per Section 4 of the Right To Information
rule, 2012 the photocopying rate is I2/-per
B B page) B B
You are requested to make necessary payment through online transaction only and submit
the transaction details/receipt to the Institute (ar.estt@nitm.ac.in) for further necessary action
| from our part. The Institute’s Account No. is 32047142365(IFSC: SBIN0009105).

ublic [%ﬁ% rmation
iidriashaiiNg of Technology
Meghalaya

P Hon (fﬂ"i C&Fﬁcw




/ Establishment section NITM <estt.office@nitm.ac.in>

/
Ill/ 4
\ —y
online RTI of Mr. Prakash Kotecha-reg. @
5 messages
Establishment section NITM <estt.office@nitm.ac.in> 7 February 2025 at 15:50

To: Damut Janai Sahkhar <damutjsahkhar@nitm.ac.in>, "Mr. Bajied Shangpliang" <bajied.shangpliang@nitm.ac.in>
Cc: Assistant Registrar Establishment <ar.estt@nitm.ac.in>, "Mr. Mebanshan Kupar Raplang" <m.raplang@nitm.ac.in>, Khoman
Kumar <khoman.kumar@nitm.ac.in>
Dear sir,
please find attached herewith the online RTI application received from Mr. Prakash Kotecha on 07.02.2025 which

pertains to the |A Section for query

In view of the above, you are requested to provide the necessary information.

THANK YOU AND BEST REGARDS

ESTABLISHMENT SECTION (ES)

NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY MEGHALAYA (NITM)
BIJN] COMPLEX, LAITUMKHRAH,

SHILLONG - 793003, MEGHALAYA, INDIA

2 attachments

ain RTIDetails_Prakash Kotecha_07.02.25.doc
— 3K

aﬂ :’gaKkash Kotecha_07.02.25.docx

Assistant Registrar (Finance) <ar.finance@nitm.ac.in> 10 February 2025 at 11:57
To: Damut Janai Sahkhar <damutjsahkhar@nitm.ac.in>
Cc: "Mr. Gregory Fraser Fancon." <superintendent.fa@nitm.ac.in>, Assistant Registrar Establishment <ar.estt@nitm.ac.in>,

Establishment section NITM <estt.office@nitm.ac.in>
Dwar Damut,

The applicant may be asked to specify which electricity bills are required to be furnished. We pay bills for electricity at (1) Bijni
Complex, (2) all hostels, (3) Director's bungalow and (4) Sohra permanent campus. We will furnish copies of only the bills that the
applicant requires. Why should we waste time searching and scanning for bills that he/ she doesn't need.

With warrn regards,

Assistant Registrar (Finance & Accounts)
National Institute of Technology Meghalaya
Bijni Complex, Laitumkhrah

Shillong 793003

Meghalaya, India

Mobile +91-94851 77021

Web nitm.ac.in

On Mon, Feb 10, 2025 at 11:36 AM Damut Janai Sahkhar <damutjsahkhar@nitm.ac.in> wrote:
Dear Sir,



In view of the RTI filed by Mr. Prakash Kotecha, as per the trailing email, | kindly request you to provide copies of the
vouchers of the electricity bills for the year 2024 (January to December). These documents are required to facilitate a timely
and accurate response to the RTI query.

Best Regards,

Damut Janai Sahkhar,

Superintendent (Internal Audit), .

National Institute of Technology Meghalaya.

(An Institute of National Importance under MoE, Govt. of India)
Bijni Complex, Laitumkhrah, Shillong - 793 003

[Quoted text hidden]
Establishment section NITM <estt.office@nitm.ac.in> 28 February 2025 at 15:25
To: "Assistant Registrar (Finance)" <ar.finance@nitm.ac.in>

Cc: Damut Janai Sahkhar <damutjsahkhar@nitm.ac.in>, "Mr. Gregory Fraser Fancon." <superintendent.fa@nitm.ac.in>, Assistant
Registrar Establishment <ar.estt@nitm.ac.in>

Sir,

As per the trailing mailing, this is to remind you to kindly reply to the RTl of Mr. Prakash Kotecha since the rti is a time
bound.

THANK YOU AND BEST REGARDS

ESTABLISHMENT SECTION (ES)

NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY MEGHALAYA (NITM)
BIJNI COMPLEX, LAITUMKHRAH,

SHILLONG - 793003, MEGHALAYA, INDIA

{Quoted text hidden]

Damut Janai Sahkhar <damutjsahkhar@nitm.ac.in> 28 February 2025 at 15:44
To: "Assistant Registrar (Finance)" <ar.finance@nitm.ac.in>

Cc: Assistant Registrar Establishment <ar.estt@nitm.ac.in>, "Mr. Gregory Fraser Fancon.” <superintendent.fa@nitm.ac.in>,
Establishment section NITM <estt.office@nitm.ac.in>

Dear Sir,

An email communication was sent to the online RTI enquirer, Mr. Prakash Kotecha, on February 10, 2025, requesting clarification
on the specific electricity bills to be furnished. As no response was received, a follow-up telephonic call was made to him directly.
During the call, he specified that only the electricity vouchers for Bijini Complex and the hostels accommodating the students for
the year 2024 (January to December) are required.

Best Regards,

Damut Janai Sahkhar,

Superintendent (Internal Audit),

National Institute of Technology Meghalaya.

(An Institute of National Importance under MoE, Govt. of India)
Bijni Complex, Laitumkhrah, Shillong - 793 003

[Quoted text hidden]

Assistant Registrar (Finance) <ar.finance@nitm.ac.in> 1 March 2025 at 14:21
To: Establishment section NITM <estt.office@nitm.ac.in>

Cc: Damut Janai Sahkhar <damutjsahkhar@nitm.ac.in>, "Mr. Gregory Fraser Fancon." <superintendent.fa@nitm.ac.in>, Assistant
Registrar Establishment <ar.estt@nitm.ac.in>

Pls see my trailing email below dated 10.02.2025 which is the reply of the F&A Section to this extremely vague RTI query,



nSF—

RTI REQUEST DETAILS
Registration No. : NITMG/R/E/25/00004 Date of Receipt : : 07/02/2025
Type of Receipt : _ Online Receipt Language_of R_eql_xesf : IEnglis_h—
Name : | Prakash Kotecha | Gender : : Male
Address : De_par_tment of Chemical_E-r-lg;neering, IIT Guwabhati, Guwahati, Pin:781039
State : I.Assam | Country d India
Phone No. : | +91-8638963865 Mobile No. : | +91-8638963865
Email : | pkotech;@iitg.ac.in : : -
Status(Rural/Urban) : | Urban Education Status : ‘ Above Graduate
I I;e(:lvl:st;eig;lg“: : Mo Citizenship Status ‘ IiiEh
Amount Paid : | 10) Mode of Payment ' Payment Gateway

Does it concern the life '

or Liberty of a Person ?

Information Sought

No(Normal) |
Request Pertains to : |

. : Please provide a copy of the electricity bills for the past 12 months (January 2024 I|
" | to December 2024). The e copies can be emailed to pkotecha@iitg.ac.in
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TR s, T FXER ¥ et O g weed # S
An Institute of National Importance under Ministry of Education (Shiksha Mantralaya), Govt. of India

Ref. No. NITMGH/ES/RTI/Vol. XV/2024-25/ 2 § o/ Dated;35.02.2025

To,

N. Peruvazhuthi,

S/0 Narayanasamy, ‘

AF Block, House No. 171,

7% Floor, Ezhil Nagar, Perumabakkam,
Chennai-600100 Tamilnadu

Sub:  Information under RTI Act 2005: Application of “N. Peruvazhuthi”, received on 31.01.2025
regarding “matter related to Appointment of Assistant Professor Post in Civil Engineering
Department at Pay Level 10, Garde-2, Advt. No. NITMGH/ES/REC/F/V. 0l.IV/2024-25/1246
dated 11.09.2024.

Sir,
With reference to the subject above, your query pertaining to NIT Meghalaya is as follows.
Skno RTI query NIE lleI:sll; alaya
01 How many candidate call for interview for the post of Asst. 1
professor pay level 10 Grade 2 under EWS- Quota,
02 How many are attened the interview under EWS - quota. 07
03 Who is selected? Under EWS quola. None

i,

PUBL!C INFORMATION OFFICER

(Publzcﬂfﬁ@ﬁ#iamn Officer)

ﬁﬂélﬁﬁﬂ,ﬁlg{ - 793108, A9THY WG

Saitsohpen, Sohra - 793108, Meghalaya, India
m/Website: www.nitm.ac.in
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Reply for the online RTI application of Mr. Aeshwarya Tiwari.

::’ RTI query NIT Meghalaya Reply
1 Please state if the University/ Institute has a Patent Cell / any IPR facility Yes T
on campus
2_ Please state the number of start-up companies that have graduated (moved Nil B
out successfully from campus)
3 Please state the total number of start-up companies (incubation units) Nil o
currently on campus
4 Please state the total no. of IPRs (intellectual property rights) granted to 1 o
the university/ Institute till date
5 Please give the total no. of IPRs (including pate;lts) that have been filed 27 -
till date with name of the university/ Institute attached to it
i 6 Revenue generated through commercialization/technology transfer of IPR Nil .
in the last three years (year wise separately)
7 Share the details on collaborative patents filed by institute (by two or more Nil ]
applicants) with any government or international body.
} 8 No. of literature search count on Scopus Indexed Journals in the last three 963 Bl
years
9 No. of literature search count on WoS Indexed Journals in the last three 847

years

Or%’w‘ ég&
ﬁ?xﬁ'\""‘

PUBLIC \N“OR‘“

(MrEVA R Cadn) AYA
Public Iniﬂ mation Officer
NIT Meghalaya



Registration No. : | NITMG/R/E/25/00001

Type of Receipt : | Online Receipt

Name :

Address : : E-79, HIG Duplex, Radhakunj, Brij vihar, Ghaziabad, Pin:201011

State

Phone No. : ' Details not provided
Email : | aesh.tiwari@gmail.com
Status(Rural/Urban) : | Urban

Is Requester Below | No
Poverty Line ? : |

Amount Paid : | 10)

RTI REQUEST DETAILS
Date of Receipt : | 21/01/2025
Language of Request : | English

| Aeshwarya Tiwari | Gender : [ Male

: | Uttar Pradesh | Country :‘ India

Mobile No. : | +91-9818358421

— i — — . — —

Education Status : |

|
Citizenship Status ‘ i

Mode of Payment | Payment Gateway

Does it concern the life | No(Normal) ‘
or Liberty of a Person ? | | Request Pertains to : ‘

Information Sought :

| Dear Madam/Sir,
Kindly provide below information: -

| 1. Please state if the University/ Institute has a Patent Cell / any IPR facility on
campus

2. Please state the number of start-up companies that have graduated (moved out |

| successfully from campus)

| 3. Please state the total number of start-up companies (incubation units) currently

| on campus e
4. Please state the total no. of IPRs (intellectual property rights) granted to the

| university/ Institute till date
3. Please give the total no. of IPRs (including patents) that have been filed till
date with name of the university/ Institute attached to it .

| 6. Revenue generated through commercialization/technology transfer of IPR in
the last three years (year wise separately)
7. Share the details on collaborative patents filed by institute (by two or more
applicants) with any government or international body.

| 8. No. of literature search count on Scopus Indexed Journals in the last three

| years
9. No. of literature search count on WoS Indexed J ournals in the last three years
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Reply for the online RTI application of Mr. Aeshwarya Tiwari.

_'J

SL RTI query NIT Meghalaya Reply
no
1 Please state if the University/ Institute has a Patent Cell / any IPR Yes
facility on campus
Please state the number of start-up companies that have graduated .
2 Nil
(moved out successfully from campus)
3 Please state the total number of start-up companies (incubation Nil
units) currently on campus
4 Please state the total no. of IPRs (intellectual property rights) 1
granted to the university/ Institute till date
Please give the total no. of IPRs (including patents) that have been
5 | filed till date with name of the university/ Institute attached to it 27
6 Revenue generated through commercialization/technology transfer Nil
of IPR in the last three years (year wise separately)
7 Share the details on collaborative patents filed by institute (by two Nil
or more applicants) with any government or international body.
' No. of literature search count on Scopus Indexed Journals in the
8 963
last three years
9 No. of literature search count on WoS Indexed Journals in the last 847
three years

(Mrs. Ambika Rai)
Public Information Officer
NIT Meghalaya
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Government of India

_National Institute of Technology, Meghalaya
/_/' NIT Meghalaya
/ py\/\'l/’ Dated: 30/01/2025

To y
e
Shri Vikas Kumar

F-23 A Ground Floor,

Hari nagar Ext-2, Lohiya Pul
Badarpur

110044

Registration Number : NITMG/R/E/25/00002

Dear Sir/Madam

I am to refer to your Request for Information under RTI Act 2005, received vide letter dated
21/01/2025 and to say that Please find attached herewith the necessary information..

In case, you want to go for an appeal in connection with the information provided, you may
appeal to the Appellate Authority indicated below within thirty days from the date of receipt
of this letter.

Registrar NIT Meghalaya

FAA & Registrar

Address: NIT Meghalaya Bijni Complex LaitumkhrahShillongMeghalaya
Phone No.: 0364-2501215

Yours faithfully

( Ambika Rai)

CPIO & Assistant Registrar

Phone No.: 03642501113

Email : nitmeghalayapio@gmail.com
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Reply for the online RTI application of #Vikas Kumar.

SL.No. | ~ RTI Query NIT Meghalaya Replay
Kindly share number of Professors, Associate Assistant
' . Professor
Associate Professors, Assistant Professor Professor
1 Professor and other full time academic 9 \ 15 46
taff.  Full time | o ' -
sta Full t1m.e Nil
academic staff. -
Kindly share number of Professors, Professor Associate Assistant
Associate Professors, Assistant Professor Professor
2 Professor and other full time academic 9 15 46
staff with PhD. Full time | .
t applicabl
___academic staff. DOHERRREAbIP
3 Kindly share current shortage of faculty Currently 02

in university / institute.

‘Give the number of faculty members

. who are currently pursuing PhD. )
- Kindly give the number of
5 administrative staff in the University/ Total non-teaching staffs are 74
Institute.
Kindly state the percentage of faculty :
6 | members who stay within the campus (in Nil

| %) with respect to total faculty members
in the university/ institute.

Give details about the number of
international faculty members (faculty
7 who hold tenured appointment in a Nil
foreign university) who teach at least
50% of a course.

Number of dfoPc?uts students VY1th1n 4 to | Academic MTech | M.Sc | PhD | TOTAL
6 months of joining of course in the last Year B.Tech
8 three years (Year wise separately) 2022-23 5 0 12 8 25
2023-24 4 2 4 2 12
202425 5 | 1 | 4 |1 11

Share number of foreign faculties
9 teaching through Global Initiative for 03
Academic Networks (GIAN) scheme
Please specify the funded new initiatives
of your university/ institute

10

Nil

i &
Ao § T(ON OFFIC

NFORMA

guic\
o W&ﬁﬁﬁ%ﬁ
Publiqql'ﬁm%&on fficer

NIT Meghalaya




RTI REQUEST DETAILS

Registration No. : | NITMG/R/E/25/00002 Date of Receipt : I 21/01/2025

Type of Receipt : I Online Receipt Language of Request : : English

Name : | Vikas Kumar Gender : ! Male
Address : l F-23 A Ground Floor,, Hari nagar Ext-2, Lohiya Pul, Badarpur, Pin: 110044

State : I Delhi Country : | India
| Phone No. : I Details not provided _ Mobile No. : | Details not provided
| Email : ‘ vikaskrr779@gmail.com
l St_atusiRural/Ur_ban) : J Details not provided lr E(;ucati:)n Staltus : ‘ De_ta_ils not provided
| :
|

| | .
Is I;e(?v';‘;ityeigl‘j‘,’,“_’ | o Citizenship Status ! Indizn

Amount Paid : | 10 ) Mode of Payment I Payment Gateway
Does it concern the life  No(Normal) ' Ambika Rai
or Liberty of a Person ? Request Pertains to :
| ...:_.
Dear Madam / Sir,

| Kindly provide the below information-

1. Kindly share number of Professors, Associate Professors, Assistant Professor
and other full time academic staff.

[ 2. Kindly share number of Professors, Associate Professors, Assistant Professor
and other full time academic staff with PhD.

3. Kindly share current shortage of faculty in university / institute.
I 4. Give the number of faculty members who are currently pursuing PhD,

| 5. Kindly give the number of administrative staff in the University/ Institute.
Information Sought : |
6. Kindly state the percentage of faculty members who stay within the campus (in
| %) with respect to total faculty members in the university/ institute.

| 7. Give details about the number of international faculty members (faculty who
hold tenured appointment in a foreign university) who teach at least 50% of a
course.

8. Number of dropouts students within 4 to 6 months of joining of course in the
last three years (Year wise separately)

| 9. Share number of foreign faculties teaching through Global Initiative for
Academic Networks (GIAN) scheme

10. Please specify the funded new initiatives of your university/ institute
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RTI REQUEST DETAILS :
Registration No. : NITMG/R/T/25/00002 Date of Receipt : | | 03/01/2025 '

Department of Higher Educatlon on 03/01/2025 With Reference Number

Lot s g DOHED/R/E/24/08838/3

| This RTI application is hereby transferred to PIOs of the Institutes under |
Remarks : | section 6 (3) of RTI Act, 2005 with the request to furnish the information to |
the applicant directly, if available. I

Electronically | English
Type of Receipt : | Transferred from Other | Language of Request :
! Public Authority
Name :| Slddharth Gaur . Gender : | Male

| Address : | House No. 52 Shori Nagar, Amrltsar Pm 143105 |

I State : | | Punjab I Country : ‘ India |
| Phone No. : | Details not provided | Mobile No. : I Details not provided |
Email : | siddharthgaur0029@outlook.com ‘
Status(Rural/Urban) : : Urban Education Status : ‘ Above Graduate |
Letter No. : ' Details not prov1ded | Letter Date : ‘ Details not provided ‘
Is Requester Below | No o . Indian |
Poverty Line ? : | Citizenship Status
‘ 0 (Received by Payment Gateway
Amount Paid : | Department of Higher Mode of Payment
| Educatlon)
| Does it concern the life I No(Normal) Ambika Rai
or Liberty of a Person ? | . Request Pertains to :

. | r

| It is requested, kindly provide following mformatron under RTI Act:

| | 1) Kindly provide the Objective question paper with answer key of recruitment
for the post of Assistant Registrar, which is filled or advertised during last 4 year
| (January 2020 to 26/12/2024) in all IIT, IIIT, NITTTR, IISER, NIT & Central
Universities.

| 2) Kindly provide the Subjective question paper with answer of recruitment for
the post of Assistant Registrar, which is filled or advertised during last 04 year
(January 2020 to November 2024) in all IIT, ITIIT, NITTTR, IISER, NIT &
Central Universities.

Information Sought :
3) Kindly provide the Objective question paper with answer key of recruitment
for the post of Deputy Registrar, which is filled or advertised during last 4 year
(January 2020 to November 2024 in all IIT, IIIT, NITTTR, IISER, NIT & Central |
| Universities.

i
|

|

| 4) Kindly provide the Subjective question paper with answer of recruitment for |
| the post of Deputy Registrar, which is filled or advertised during last 04 year ,
(January 2020 to November 2024) in all IIT, IIIT, NITTTR, IISER, NIT & |

| Central Universities. |

| 5) Kindly provide the details of post (other than AR and DR) which is advertised |



Original RTT Text :

or filled during last 04 year and selection process include Subjective Question
Paper & Objective Question Paper in all IIT, IIIT, NITTTR, IISER, NIT and

Central Universities.

6) In reference to question no 05, Kindly provide the subjective question paper &
objective question paper with answer.

7) In reference to question 1 to 6, if sought information is uploaded on Institute
Website, kindly provide the proper URL of sought information.

8) In reference to all above question, kindly provide the sought information on
| email only, do not send hardcopy to mentioned address.

Itis requested, kindly provide following information under RTI Act:

|

i 1) Kindly provide the Objective question paper with answer key of recruitment

| for the post of Assistant Registrar, which is filled or advertised during last 4 year

| (January 2020 to 26/12/2024) in all IIT, IIIT, NITTTR, IISER, NIT & Central

| Universities.

| 2) Kindly provide the Subjective question paper with answer of recruitment for

| the post of Assistant Registrar, which is filled or advertised during last 04 year
(January 2020 to November 2024) in all IIT, IIIT, NITTTR, IISER, NIT &
Central Universities.

3) Kindly provide the Objective question paper with answer key of recruitment

| for the post of Deputy Registrar, which is filled or advertised during last 4 year

| (January 2020 to November 2024 in all IIT, IIIT, NITTTR, IISER, NIT & Central
Universities.

| 4) Kindly provide the Subjective question paper with answer of recruitment for
the post of Deputy Registrar, which is filled or advertised during last 04 year
(January 2020 to November 2024) in all IIT, IIIT, NITTTR, IISER, NIT &
Central Universities.

|
5) Kindly provide the details of post (other than AR and DR) which is advertised
or filled during last 04 year and selection process include Subjective Question
Paper & Objective Question Paper in all IIT, IIIT, NITTTR, IISER, NIT and

| Central Universities.

6) In reference to question no 05, Kindly provide the subjective question paper &
objective question paper with answer.

7) In reference to question 1 to 6, if sought information is uploaded on Institute
| Website, kindly provide the proper URL of sought information.

8) In reference to all above question, kindly provide the sought information on
| email only, do not send hardcopy to mentioned address.



RTI REQUEST DETAILS
Registration No. : | NITMG/R/T/25/00001 Date of Receipt : | 03/01/2025

Department of Higher Education on 03/01/2025 With Reference Number :

Transferred From : | 1y oppn g mn 4/08823/2

This RTI application is hereby transferred to PIOs of the Institutes under
Remarks : | section 6 (3) of RTI Act, 2005 with the request to furnish the information to
the applicant directly, if available.

Electronically . English
Type of Receipt : Transferred from Other Language of Request : |
Public Authority
Name : | Ujjwal Kumar Gender : Male

Address : | Chandra kunj, Kumhartoli behind mahavir Mandir, Hazaribagh, Pin:825301
State : Jharkhand Country : | India
Phone No. : | Details not provided Mobile No. : +91-9990545666

Email : | kashyapujjwal6@gmail.com

Status(Rural/Urban) : Urban . Education Status : Above Graduate
Letter No. : Details not provided Letter Date : | Details not provided
Is Requester Below | No Indian

Citizenship Status |

Poverty Line ? :

0 (Received by Payment Gateway
Amount Paid : Department of Higher Mode of Payment |
Education)
Does it concern the life | No(Normal) | Ambika Rai
or Liberty of a Person ? Request Pertains to : |

Please share

1. Number of sanctioned strength of faculties (Professor, Associate Professor,
Assistant Professor) in each college (IIT NIT, IIIT, all other colleges under DHE)
and the posts reserved for PwBD in each organisation.

Information Sought : | 2. Number of post filled up & vacant in each organisation.
3. Number of posts filled up & vacant with respect to PwBD in each organisation.

4, List of last 5 recruitment drive conducted by organisation, number of posts
announced , number of posts reserved for PWBD in advertisement, number of
candidates finally selected, number of PwBD candidates finally selected.

Please share

1. Number of sanctioned strength of faculties (Professor, Associate Professor,
Assistant Professor) in each college (IIT NIT, IIIT, all other colleges under DHE) |
and the posts reserved for PwBD in each organisation.

Original RTI Text :
2. Number of post filled up & vacant in each organisation.
3. Number of posts filled up & vacant with respect to PwBD in each organisation.



4, List of last 5 recruitment drive conducted by organisation, number of posts
announced , number of posts reserved for PWBD in advertisement, number of
candidates finally selected, number of PwBD candidates finally selected.
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Reply for the online RTI application of Mr Ramesh Loganathan.

rSl.no ' RTI qiiery NIT Meghalaya Reply
1_ How many institutions/ organization/ industry are | NIT Meghalaya falls under Department of Higher
under Department of HIGHER EDUCATION Education.
Under your Department/ Institutions/ | Two (02) contractor agency supplying contract
5 Organization/ Research body, How many | employees to NIT Meghalaya.
contractor employees supplying agency or firms
are there
| Under your Department/ Institutions/ SIS RSSO
3 Organization/ Research body, How many Skilled [ — 77— b —
Contract employees are working 97 16
= Under your Department/ Institutions/ | NIT Meghalaya follows, Order issued by
Organization/ Research body, How many Skilled Ministry of labour.

contract employees are get Equal Pay for Equal

work , as per the attached order by court in 2019

0 o I
gul)lfc orinaeiat
NIT McBhilaya




3 RTI REQUEST DETAILS

Registration No. :

Transferred From :

Remarks :

Type of Receipt :

Name :
Address :

State :

Phone No. :

Email :
Status(Rural/Urban) :
Letter No. :

Is Requester Below
Poverty Line ? :

Amount Paid :

Does it concern the life
or Liberty of a Person ?

Information Sought :

Original RTI Text :

NITMG/R/T/24/00099 Date of Receipt : | 17/12/2024

Department of Higher Education on 17/12/2024 With Reference Number :
DOHED/R/E/24/08317/6

CPIO of TS-III Section is dealing with 31 NITs and ITEST Shibpur, which are
Centrally Funded Autonomous Technical Institution governed by NITSER
Act, 2007 and First Statutes framed thereunder. This RTI application is
hereby transferred to PIOs of all the Institutes under section 6 (3) of RTI Act,
2005 with the request to furnish the information to the applicant directly, if
available.

Electronically English
Transferred from Other Language of Request :

Public Authority .

Ramesh Loganathan Gender : Male

Door No 1704, Opp to Civil Hospital, , 1st Cross Road, Robertsonpet, KGF,
Pin:563122

Karnataka | Country : ! India

+91-8153262015 | Mobile No. : | +91-9901196254
ramesh0304@gmail.com |

Urban _ Education Status : . Graduate

Details not provided Letter Date : | Details not provided

No Citizenship Status | Ll

0 (Received by : Payment Gateway :
Department of Higher Mode of Payment |

Education) | |
No(Normal) | Ambika Rai

Request Pertains to :

Dear Department of HIGHER EDUCATION
Kindly provide information for the below request

1) How many institutions/ organization/ industry are under Department of
HIGHER EDUCATION

2) Under your Department/ Institutions/ Organization/ Research body, How many
contractor employees supplying agency or firms are there

|
3) Under your Department/ Institutions/ Organization/ Research body, How many
Skilled Contract employees are working |

4) Under your Department/ Institutions/ Organization/ Research body, How many

| Skilled contract employees are get Equal Pay for Equal work , as per the attached |

order by court in 2019
Dear Department of HIGHER EDUCATION

Kindly provide information for the below request



1) How many institutions/ organization/ industry are under Department of
HIGIIER EDUCATION
|
2) Under your Department/ Institutions/ Organization/ Research body, How many
contractor employees supplying agency or firms are there
|
3) Under your Department/ Institutions/ Organization/ Research body, How many
| Skilled Contract employees are working

| 4) Under your Department/ Institutions/ Organization/ Research body, How many
Skilled contract employees are get Equal Pay for Equal work , as per the attached
| order by court in 2019



